
 
Herts Schools Tennis 

 
Years 8, 9 and 10 

 
Nicola Mabbitt Trophy Entry Form 

 

Finals: Monday 22nd June 2026, 9.00am – 12.30 (Girls), 12.30 – 4.00pm (Boys) 
 

Radlett LTC 425 Watling Street, Radlett, WD7 7JG 
 

 
This is a competition designed for inexperienced players, those who only play tennis at school.  
Players who play at a tennis club and compete regularly should play in the LTA Youth Tennis Schools 
(formerly Team Tennis Schools) competitions.  Our event is named in honour of the late Nicola 
Mabbitt from Queenswood School who supported Herts Schools Tennis. 

 
Rules:   

• There are 6 separate Leagues: Year 8, Year 9 & Year 10, Boys and Girls 
• Schools are divided into local areas.  The winners of the local Leagues are invited to play the 

winners of the other Leagues in the Finals at Radlett LTC 
• Schools arrange their own matches.    
• Only those matches played before the deadline will count.  
• Teams consist of 4 players, 2 doubles pairs.  Each pair will play both the pairs from the 

opposing team. Matches will be one short set - first to reach 6 games.  If the match is tied at 
2 sets each the team that has won the most games is the winner.  If games are equal the 
match is drawn.  

• Each team should provide 3 good balls regardless of venue  
• The results of each match must be sent to your local league organiser within 48 hours  
• All matches must be completed by Monday 16th June 2026  
• The closing date for entries is 21st March 2026  
• Please return to this form to your Local League Organisers 

Overall Organiser: Pam Hall, Email: pamhalltennis@btinternet.com 
 

Local League Organisers 
St Albans - Chloe Pettengell, St Columba’s College Email: pettengell.c@stcolumbascollege.org 
Watford - (girls) - Anna Mills, Haberdashers Girls School email: amills@habselstree.org.uk 

  (boys) - Ryan Murphy, Croxley Danes, murphy@croxleydanes.herts.sch.uk (tbc) 
North Herts - (boys) Harvey Walton-Adams, Hitchin Boys. Email: hwalton-adams@hitchinboys.co.uk 

           (girls) Emily Greenfield, St Francis College. Email: EGreenfield@st-francis.herts.sch.uk 
Dacorum – Chris Curry Tring School Email: ccurry@tringschool.org 
East Herts – Tara Haddock, John Warner School Email: tha@johnwarner.herts.sch.uk (tbc) 
Mid Herts – Stuart Turkentine, Ridgeway Academy. Email: stuart_turkentine@hotmail.com 
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Herts Schools Tennis 
Nicola Mabbitt Trophy Entry Form 

 
 
 
Contact Name____________________   School_______________________________ 
 
 
Address _______________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Tel (W)_______________ Tel (H)________________ Tel (M)___________________ 
 
email___________________________________________________________________ 

 
We wish to enter: 
 
Year 8 (age 13 and under) _____ Boys Teams and _____ Girls Teams. 
 
 
Year 9 (age 14 and under) _____ Boys Teams and _____ Girls Teams. 
 
 
Year 10 (age 15 and under) _____ Boys Teams and _____ Girls Teams. 
 
 
Closing Date: 21st March 2026 
 
Teams who qualify for the finals must be accompanied by an adult at all times.  Please note that this 
adult must not leave the site until all members of their team have been collected.  We cannot accept 
responsibility for unaccompanied teams.   
 
We will take a photograph of the competitors ‘en masse’ at the finals.  Please let us know if this is 
a problem. 
 

 
  

    


